Xingtel Xiamen Group Co., Ltd.

Xingtel Building, Chuangxin Road, Torch Hi-tech Industrial District, Xiamen 361006, China

Date: October 16, 2018

FCC ID: QMH-BT143

Model Number: BT-143

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: QMH-BT-143; Model Number: BT-143

New FCC ID: QMH-BT143; Model Number: BT-143

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Xingtel Xiamen Group Co., Ltd.** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

We, **Xingtel Xiamen Group Co., Ltd.**, declare that this EUT (FCC ID: **QMH-BT143**), the mainboard, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same as FCC ID: **QMH-BT-143**;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Simon Liu

(Signed)

Name / Title: Simon Liu / Director

Company: Xingtel Xiamen Group Co., Ltd.

Address: Xingtel Building, Chuangxin Road, Torch Hi-tech Industrial District, Xiamen

361006, China

Phone: 86-592-5625929 Fax: 86-592-6037860

E-Mail: simon@xingtel.com